

January 1st, 2025

Declaration of Conformity

Subject: Declaration of Conformity – POF Shrink Film – (All Variants)

To whom it may concern,

Bagla Polifilms Limited,
Survey No 380, Western Part,
Village - Bhadreshwar, Ta. Mundra,
Kachchh, Gujarat, 370410, India.
Office : +91-8448440430,
Email : info@bagla-group.com,
Website : www.bagla-group.com

Hereby declares that the following product(s):

Product Name: POF(Polyolefin) Shrink Film – (All Variants)

Product Description: This multi-layer, cross-linked polyolefin shrink film is designed for primary and secondary food packaging, providing excellent clarity, strength, and shrink properties. While intended for direct contact with various food products like fresh produce, bakery items, confectionary, and frozen foods, its versatility also makes it an ideal choice for a wide range of general consumer goods, including toys, electronics, cosmetics, and books.

Are in full compliance with the following regulations and standards concerning materials and articles intended to come into contact with food:

1. European Union (EU) Regulations (Applicable if exporting to EU or following EU standards):

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into direct/indirect contact with food.
- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into direct/indirect contact with food, including its subsequent amendments.
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into direct/indirect contact with food.

2. United States (US) Regulations:

- Food and Drug Administration (FDA) regulations under the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act (FFDCA), particularly 21 CFR Parts 170-1520.

3. Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP):

- Our manufacturing process adheres to Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP) as outlined in Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 (for EU) and other relevant national/international guidelines, ensuring that the films are produced under controlled conditions to minimize contamination and ensure product safety.

4. Traceability:

- A robust traceability system is in place, allowing for the identification of raw materials, production batches, and delivery details for all films supplied.

5. Migration Limits:

- The films are manufactured using raw materials that comply with specific migration limits (SMLs) and overall migration limits (OMLs) as per relevant regulations (e.g., EU 10/2011).
- Migration tests are conducted by a certified lab or internally using recognized methods, demonstrating that the migration of substances from the film into food simulants does not exceed regulatory limits under foreseeable conditions of use. Test reports are available upon request.

6. Raw Material Compliance:

- All raw materials (e.g., polyolefin resins, additives, master batches) used in the production of these shrink films are sourced from approved suppliers and comply with the aforementioned direct/Indirect food contact regulations.

7. Heavy Metals and Restricted Substances:

- The films are free from heavy metals (e.g., lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium) and other restricted substances as per applicable regulations (e.g., RoHS Directive, REACH regulation when relevant for packaging).

8. Intended Conditions of Use:

- Temperature Range: -20°C to +120°C.
- Self-life of the Product: 1 year.
- Storage Conditions: The films should be stored in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight and extreme temperatures, in their original packaging, to maintain their integrity and performance.

9. Disclaimer:

- This Declaration of Conformity is based on our current knowledge and is valid for the products specified above when used under normal and foreseeable conditions. It is the responsibility of the business operator to ensure the suitability of the packaging material for their specific product and intended use, and to comply with all applicable safety regulations. Bagla Polifilms Limited is committed to providing safe and compliant food packaging materials.

For Bagla Polifilms Limited,
Hemal S. Sonigra – (QA – Bagla Group),
Bagla Polifilms Limited.

